20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464

David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607

KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK
& SLAVENS LLP

625 Broadway, Suite 635

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel:  (619)232-0331

Fax: (619)232-4019

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself

and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS

DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF
PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY
SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC
UTILITY DISTRICT; CALIFORNIA

WATER SERVICE COMPANY and DOES 2

through 1,000;
Defendants.

1
1/

JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION
PROCEEDING NO. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar

NOTICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION
FOR RELIEF FROM EXPERT
DISCLOSURE DEADLINE

DATE: June 25,2008
TIME: 8:15 a.m.
DEPT: 17

Notice of Ex Parte Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 25, 2008 at 8:15 a.m., through telephonic
appearance in Department 17 of the above-entitled court, Plaintiff Rebecca Lee Willis, on behalf
of herself and all others similarly situated, will move this court for an order granting her relief
from the Court’s June 27, 2008 expert disclosure deadline by extending her deadline sixty (60)
days to August 28, 2008.

This application is made pursuant to the Court’s May 27, 2008 Amended Order after
Case Management Conference and is based upon this Notice, Rebecca Lee Willis’ Ex Parte
Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline, the attached Memorandum in Support
of Ex Parte Application for relief From expert Disclosure Deadline and the Declaration of Ralph
B. Kalfayan in Support of Ex Parte Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline.

Parties may participate in the hearing by contacting CourtCall.com to set up an

appcearance.

Dated: June 23, 2008 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK &
SLAVENS LLP

/s/ Ralph B. Kalfavan, Esg.
Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.
David B. Zlotnick, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class

2

Notice of Ex Parte Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline



