2 3 4 5	Ralph B. Kalfayan, SBN133464 David B. Zlotnick, SBN 195607 KRAUSE, KALFAYAN, BENINK & SLAVENS LLP 625 Broadway, Suite 635 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 232-0331 Fax: (619) 232-4019	
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class	
7		
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
11		
12 13	REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,	PROCEEDING NO. 4408
14	Plaintiff,	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	VS. LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT; CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY and DOES 2 through 1,000; Defendants.	NOTICE OF EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR RELIEF FROM EXPERT DISCLOSURE DEADLINE DATE: June 25, 2008 TIME: 8:15 a.m. DEPT: 17
25		
26		
27	///	•
28		

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 25, 2008 at 8:15 a.m., through telephonic appearance in Department 17 of the above-entitled court, Plaintiff Rebecca Lee Willis, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated, will move this court for an order granting her relief from the Court's June 27, 2008 expert disclosure deadline by extending her deadline sixty (60) days to August 28, 2008.

This application is made pursuant to the Court's May 27, 2008 Amended Order after Case Management Conference and is based upon this Notice, Rebecca Lee Willis' Ex Parte Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline, the attached Memorandum in Support of Ex Parte Application for relief From expert Disclosure Deadline and the Declaration of Ralph B. Kalfayan in Support of Ex Parte Application for Relief From Expert Disclosure Deadline.

Parties may participate in the hearing by contacting CourtCall.com to set up an appearance.

Dated: June 23, 2008

KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS LLP

/s/ Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.

Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. David B. Zlotnick, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class